appearing that Plaintiff, by and through his attorney, has executed this Consent Order, and 

Defendant has executed this Consent Order, by and through the undersigned Special Assistant 

United States Attorney; and it appearing that the parties have agreed to an award to the Plaintiff of 

Three-Thousand, Eight-Hundred and Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents ($3808.50) in full and final 

settlement of all claims arising from the above-captioned case pursuant to the Equal Access to 

Justice Act (“EAJA”), 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d); and it appearing further that the Plaintiff has assigned 

his right to payment of such fees and costs to his attorney. 

It is therefore ORDERED that the Plaintiff shall be, and hereby is, awarded the sum of 

Three-Thousand, Eight-Hundred and Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents ($3808.50) for attorney fees 

and costs in full satisfaction of any and all claims against the Defendant arising under the EAJA, 

28 U.S.C. § 2412(d), and upon the payment of such sum, the Defendant shall be discharged from 

any further liability for fees, costs or expenses up until this point in time;